
 

Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad 
Kandi - 502 285, Telangana, INDIA 

Phone: (040) 2301 6773 

 
No. IITH/40/2020/RTI/Admin, dt. 01.03.2021 

 
Furnishing of Information under RTI Act. 

 
1 Application No. & Date : 0339, dated.Nil 
2 Name of the Applicant :  

3 Date of Receipt of Application : 11/02/2021 
 

4 Information Sought 
Information given and details of 

documents, if any, furnished.  

 

1. What was the total budget and 
expenditure of the institute for the financial 
year 2016-2017, 2017-18, 2018-19, and 
201-2020. 

Year Budget Expenditure 
incurred 

2016-17         
2,150,000,000  

   
1,658,640,244  

2017-18         
5,150,000,000  

   
2,560,995,069  

2018-19         
1,734,200,000  

   
2,959,947,132  

2019-20         
1,580,000,000  

   
3,134,993,082  

 

 

2. What is the total number of students who 
joined undergraduate BTech and post 
gradate MTech courses in the year 
2016,2017,2018,and 2019. 

Total no of students Joined: 
 Year BTech MTech 

2016-17 242* 223 

2017-18 288* 251 

2018-19 291* 269 

2019-20 312 265 

   

*Including Transfer Students 
 

 
3. What is the total number of faculty 
sanction and total number of faculty 
available in the end of 2019 or current. 

Total No. of 
Sanctioned Strength 

Total No. of Faculty 
as on February 2021 

337 237 
 

 

4. Is there a service bond for the students 
who pass BTech course and MTech course 
if yes, please provide bonds for the different 
levels or class. 

No such provision available 

 

5. What is total fee of Btech course and, 
Total fee of M Tech course. If it varies 
across the streams, give value for each 
stream. 

Fee Details are available at the following 
link: 
 https://www.iith.ac.in/academics/fee-
structure/ 
 

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal with the following 
authority with in 30 days: 

https://www.iith.ac.in/academics/fee-structure/
https://www.iith.ac.in/academics/fee-structure/


The Appeal should be addressed to: 
Cmde M Nambiar, Ph.D. (Retd) 
Registrar & Appellate Authority, 
IIT Hyderabad, Kandi, Sangareddy-502285 
E-mail: registrar@iith.ac.in  ; Tele: 040 2301 6055 

            
 Yours faithfully 

 
 

Sd/- 
      V. Venkat Rao 

      Joint Registrar & CPIO 
         Email: cpio@iith.ac.in 

Tele: 040 2301 6056 
To, 
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