

Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad

Kandi - 502 285, Telangana, INDIA Phone: (040) 2301 6773

No. IITH/40/2020/RTI/Admin, dt. 01.03.2021

Furnishing of Information under RTI Act.

1 Application No. & Date : 0339, dated.Nil

2 Name of the Applicant

3 Date of Receipt of Application : 11/02/2021

4	Information Sought	Information given and details of documents, if any, furnished.					
		Year	Budget		Expenditure incurred		
	1. What was the total budget and expenditure of the institute for the financial year 2016-2017, 2017-18, 2018-19, and 201-2020.	2016-17	2,150,	2,150,000,000		1,658,640,244	
		2017-18	5,150,	5,150,000,000		2,560,995,069	
		2018-19	1,734,200,000		2,959,947,132		
		2019-20	1,580,000,000		3,134,993,082		
	2. What is the total number of students who joined undergraduate BTech and post gradate MTech courses in the year 2016,2017,2018,and 2019.	Total no	of students Year 2016-17	S Joined BTech 242*	MTech 223		
		 	2017-18 2018-19	288* 291*	251 269		
		-	2019-20	312	265		
		*Including Transfer Students					
	3. What is the total number of faculty sanction and total number of faculty available in the end of 2019 or current.	Total No. of Sanctioned Strength Total No. of Factors as on February 2					
		337			237		
	4. Is there a service bond for the students who pass BTech course and MTech course if yes, please provide bonds for the different levels or class.	No such provision available					
	5. What is total fee of Btech course and, Total fee of M Tech course. If it varies across the streams, give value for each stream.	Fee Details are available at the following link: https://www.iith.ac.in/academics/fee-structure/					

If you are not satisfied with the information provided, you may file an appeal with the following authority with in 30 days:

The Appeal should be addressed to: Cmde M Nambiar, Ph.D. (Retd) Registrar & Appellate Authority, IIT Hyderabad, Kandi, Sangareddy-502285 E-mail: registrar@iith.ac.in; Tele: 040 2301 6055

Yours faithfully

Sd/-

V. Venkat Rao Joint Registrar & CPIO Email: cpio@iith.ac.in Tele: 040 2301 6056

To,